
AMENDMENT NO. 1 
 

MEYERS NAVE  
Agreement for Engagement of Legal Services 

 
 
 THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT FOR ENGAGEMENT OF LEGAL 
SERVICES, is made and entered this ____ day of _________, 2025, by and between the CITY 
OF LODI, a municipal corporation (hereinafter “CITY”), and MEYERS NAVE, a California 
professional corporation (hereinafter “MEYERS NAVE”). 
 

W I T N E S S E T H : 

1. WHEREAS, MEYERS NAVE and CITY entered into an Agreement for Engagement of 
Legal Services on April 8, 2025 (the “Agreement”), attached as Exhibit 1 and 
incorporated by this reference; and 

 
2. WHEREAS, CITY has advised MEYERS NAVE of its intent to amend the scope of the 

Agreement to include the facilitation of personnel investigations; and  
 

3. WHEREAS, CITY has requested the allocation of additional funds in the amount of 
$150,000 for legal services to be provided by MEYERS NAVE pursuant to the amended 
scope of engagement of the Agreement, for a total new contract amount not to exceed 
$210,000; and 
 

4. WHEREAS, MEYERS NAVE agrees to said amendments to the Agreement. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as set forth above; all 

other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CITY and MEYERS NAVE have executed this Amendment 

No. 1 on the date and year first above written. 
 

 
  
CITY OF LODI, a municipal corporation  MEYERS NAVE, a California professional  

corporation

            
___________________________________  ___________________________________ 
CHRISTINA JAROMAY    ADAM U. LINDGREN 
Acting City Manager                                               Principal in Charge 
         
 
Approved as to Form:     Attest:        
         
         
___________________________________  ___________________________________   
JANELLE S.H. KRATTIGER    OLIVIA NASHED 
Assistant City Attorney    City Clerk 
 
 
 






















